
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

1st QUARTER OF 2022
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/29/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Particulate Matter Ambient Monitoring  Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,187,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,187,967.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/31/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Cancer Prevention & Control Program Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$3,984,614.00

$0.00

$152,758.00

$1,019,699.00

$5,157,071.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/7/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Family Planning Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$5,752,692.00

$0.00

$2,836,831.00

$0.00

$17,925,859.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/29/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Immunization & Vaccines for Children Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$4,359,636.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,359,636.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/21/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Section 5329: State Safety Oversight Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$513,140.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,426.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/16/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Youth Shooting Sports Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$368,370.00

$122,790.00

$0.00

$0.00

$491,160.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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