## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2022

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/29/2022	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Particulate Matter Ambient Monitoring Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$1,187,967.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,187,967.00
1/31/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Cancer Prevention & Control Program	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$3,984,614.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$152,758.00
					Other	\$1,019,699.00
					Total	\$5,157,071.00
2/7/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Family Planning Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$5,752,692.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$2,836,831.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$17,925,859.00
3/29/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Immunization & Vaccines for Children	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$4,359,636.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,359,636.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/21/2022	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Section 5329: State Safety Oversight Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$513,140.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$641,426.00
3/16/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Youth Shooting Sports Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$368,370.00
					Applicant	\$122,790.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$491,160.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----